PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENCE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bolder Biotechnology Inc.	05/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US Government - Secretary for the Army
Street Address:	504 Scott Street
Internal Address:	USAMRMC MCMR-ZA-J
City:	Fort Detrick
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21702-5012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10276358

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)619-5034

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-619-7219

Patricia.Fritz@AMEDD.ARMY.MIL Email:

Correspondent Name: Patricia Fritz Address Line 1: 504 Scott Street

Address Line 2: USAMRMC MCMR-ZA-J DAMD17-00-1-0158

Address Line 4: Fort Detrick, MARYLAND 21702-5012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Fritz

Total Attachments: 1 source=[Untitled]#page1.tif

> 500132275 **REEL: 018023 FRAME: 0463**

PATENT

PATENTS, DATA AND COPYRIGHTS

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for Methods for refolding proteins containing free cysteine resid	lues
(Title of Invention)	
Inventor(s): Mary S Rosendahl, Daniel H. Doherty, Exorge N. Cox	
U.S. Application Serial No: 10/278, 358 Docket No.	
Filing Date: 1/10 16, 200 / Contractor: Bolder Biotechnolosy Fine	
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause Standard Patent Rights FAR 52.227-11 included in Contract No. DAMD17-00-/-0/59 with the U.S. Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity.	
This document is confirmatory of the non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the Subject Invention throughout the world which is granted to the Government.	
The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.	
Signed this	
For Bolder Biotechnology, Inc	
By: Contractor's Name) (Contractor's Name) (Signature)	
Tille: President	
Business Address: 2945 WilderNess Place	
Street:	
City, State, Zip:	

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 07/31/2006

PATENT REEL: 018023 FRAME: 0464